
 
A Govt. of India Enterprise 

Touching Lives, adding value 
(Core-1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road) 

New Delhi – 110 003 (India) 
Tel.  NO. 011- 41083113/ Fax No: 011-24360368 

E-mail: sandeepk@mmtclimited.com 
  

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1    DATED 16.12.2013 

TO 

E-TENDER NO. MMTC/STEEL/PI/EXP/E-TENDER/10/2013-14/08   DTD: 11.12.2013 

 

 THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS  ARE MADE IN THE ABOVE MENTIONED E- 

TENDER  OF PIG IRON EXPORT: 

 

1. CLAUSE NO. 9 ON PAGE NO. 2 (PRICE TO BE QUOTED ) MAY BE READ   

AS PER COLUMN NO. 4  ( TO BE  READ AS )  INSTEAD OF COLUMN NO. 

3 (AS PER E-TENDER).   

 

SL. NO COMMO- 

DITY 

AS PER E-TENDER   TO BE READS AS  

1 2 3 4 

9. PRICE 
(TO BE 
QUOTED) 

BIDDER(S)  MAY  QUOTE  FOR  ONE 
OR  BOTH  LOTS  SEPARATELY 
INDICATING  SPECIFIC  LOT, 
QUANTITY  AND  UNIT  PRICE  ON 
FOBST  PARADIP    PORT  BASIS  IN 
THE PRICE BID FORMAT. 
 
THE  BUYER  SHALL  INDICATE  THE 
EXACT QUANTITY REQUIRED BY THEM 
AT  THE  TIME  OF  SUBMISSION  OF 
TENDER  ITSELF  WHICH  SHOULD  BE 
FALLING  WITHIN  THE  TOLERANCE 
LIMIT  OF  +  OR  ‐5%  OF  TENDERED 
QUANTITY  (i.e., OPTION OF +5% OR  ‐
5% ON CONTRACTED QUANTITY SHALL 
BE  EXERCISED  BY  THE  TENDERER  AT 
THE  TIME  OF  SUBMISSION  OF 
TENDER) 

BIDDER(S)  MAY  QUOTE  UNIT  PRICE  ON 
FOBST  PARADIP    PORT  BASIS  IN  THE 
PRICE BID FORMAT. 
 
THE  BUYER  SHALL  INDICATE  THE  EXACT 

QUANTITY  REQUIRED  BY  THEM  AT  THE 

TIME OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER  ITSELF 

WHICH SHOULD BE FALLING WITHIN THE 

TOLERANCE  LIMIT  OF  +  OR  ‐5%  OF 

TENDERED  QUANTITY  (i.e.,  OPTION  OF 

+5% OR  ‐5% ON CONTRACTED QUANTITY 

SHALL BE EXERCISED BY THE TENDERER AT 

THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER) 



2.  ATTACHMENT –A  AT PAGE NO. 29. 

 

 MAY BE READ AS FOLLOWS:- 

 

          ATTACHMENT –  A 

OF TENDER NO.NO.: MMTC/STEEL/PI/EXP/E‐TENDER/10/2013‐14/08 

DATED 11.12.2013 
PRICE BID  

    30,000 MT (+/‐5%) 

 Pig Iron   ‐‐‐‐ Firm Shipment  

1  Name of the Bidder   

2  Address of the Bidder 

 

 

3.  QUOTED QUANTITY  

(Including tolerance) see Cl 
No. 9 of General Terms & 
Conditions) 

 

4.  Price in USD 

 FOB ST PARADIP PORT 

 

Validity of price up to 1730 HRS (IST) of 01.01.2014 or As per Corrigendum/ 
Addendum issued, if any.  

  Signature of the bidder 

Name 

Designation 

DATE: ______ 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE TENDER WILL   REMAIN 

THE SAME.  

        (SANDEEP KUMAR) 

 DY. GENERAL MANAGER (STEEL) 

 16 .12.2013 


